
RICHARD J. WOLF AND COMPANY, INC. 
Post Office Box 591 

Palos Park, Illinois 60464 

(708) 923-0909 

Fax (708) 923-0910 

July 24,2008 

Board of Trustees of the Various 
Fringe Benefit Funds of the 
Construction Industry Funds 

RE: Singley Construction Inc. (4403) 

We have performed a revised 7/24/08 fringe benefit contribution 
compliance audit of Singley Construction h c . ,  for the period from January 1, 
2006 through December 31,2007. The audit encompassed the comparison 
of individual earnings records to  cer'tain payroll tax and fund reports and a 
review of the general disbursements records. 

The comparison and review indicate that the employer has not complied with 
i ts fringe benefit contribution requirements and owes the following amounts: 

FUND 
WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
rNT'L ASSMNT 
DUES 
Sub Total 
10% Liq. Damages 
TOTAL 

AMOUNT 
$ 4,468.58 

4,490.90 
1,807.00 

97.50 
79.93 
85.49 

198.50 
$1 1,227.90 
$ 1,076.65 

h $12,304.55 - -- 
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GROUP #600 - CEMENT FINISHERS #587 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

YEAR: 2006 
ADDITIONAL HOURS 1/06 - 12/06 GROUP #BOO 

TOTAL HOURS 

AMOUNT DUE TO FUNDS: 

WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
INT'L ASSMNT. 
DUES 

TOTAL 

Dec 
13.00 

13.00 

Jun 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Total 
142.00 

342.00 

8.00 

S. S. # 

SINGLEY, JEFFREY 
325-60-0471 
SINGLEY, MICHAEL 
349-38-5779 
SMITH, JERRY 
31 9-80-6544 

Jul 

$ 847.00 
$ 851.62 
$ 308.00 
$ 18.48 
$ 15.40 
$ - 
$ - 

Type 
Hours  

Hour s  

Hours  

Feb 

56.00 

Flags 
# 

# 

# 

Aug 

$ 143.00 
$ 143.78 
$ 52.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 2.60 
$ 
$ 

May 

32.00 

Jan 

64.00 

Sep 

$ 187.00 
$ 188.02 
$ 68.00 
$ 4.08 
$ 3.40 
$ - 
$ - 

Mar 

16.00 

Nov 

$ 143.00 
$ 143.78 
$ 52.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 2.60 
$ - 
$ - 

Jun A P ~  

32.00 

Dec 

$ 143.00 
$ 143.78 
$ 52.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 2.60 
$ - 
$ - 

Total 

$2,636.00 
$2,630.76 
$ 984.00 
$ 59.04 
$ 39.20 
$ 82.00 
$ 190.00 

Jul 
77.00 

77.00 

Rates: 6/1/05 5/31 I06 
WELFARE 

RETIREMEM INTL. ASSMNT. 

2.00 DUES 0.95 

ADVANCEMENT 0.12 

Rates: 611106 513 1 I07 
WELFARE 

RETIREMENT INT'L. ASSMNT. 

2.00 DUES 

ADVANCEMENT 0.12 

Aug 
13.00 

13.00 

S ~ P  
13.00 

13.00 

8.00 

Oct 
13.00 

13.00 

Nov 
13.00 

13.00 
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GROUP #600 - CEMENT FINISHERS #587 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

YEAR: 2007 
ADDITIONAL HOURS 1/07 - 12/07 GROUP #BOO 

TOTAL HOURS 

AMOUNT DUE TO FUNDS: 

WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
INT'L ASSMNT. 
DUES 

APr 
13.00 

13.00 

S. S. # 
SINGLEY, JEFFREY 
325-60-0471 
SINGLEY, MICHAEL 
349-38-5779 

TOTAL 

Jan 

Mar 
13.00 

13.00 

May 
13.00 

13.00 

Flags 
# 

# 

Jan 
13.00 

13.00 

Feb 

Type 
Hours 

Hours 

Feb 
13.00 

13.00 

Mar 

$ 143.00 
$ 143.78 
$ 52.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 2.60 
$ 
$ 

Apr 

$ 143.00 
$ 143.78 
$ 52.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 2.60 
$ - 
$ - 

Jun 
13.00 

13.00 

May 
$ 143.00 
$ 143.78 
$ 52.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 2.60 
$ - 
$ - 

Aug 
13.00 

13.00 

Jul 
13.00 

13.00 

Rates: 611 106 5/31/07 
WELFARE 

RETIREMENT INT'L. ASSMNT. 

2.00 DUES 

ADVANCEMENT 0.12 

Jul 

$ 153.40 
$ 156.78 
$ 78.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 3.90 
$ - 
$ - 

Aug 

$ 153.40 
$ 156.78 
$ 78.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 3.90 
$ 
$ 

S ~ P  
13.00 

13.00 

Oct 

$ 153.40 
$ 156.78 
$ 78.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 3.90 
$ - 
$ - 

Nov 
13.00 

13.00 

Oct 
13.00 

13.00 

Rates: 611107 513 1 108 
WELFARE 

RETIREMENT INT'L. ASSMNT. 

3.00 DUES 

ADVANCEMENT 0.12 

Dec 
13.00 

13.00 

Dec Total 

Total 
156.00 

156.00 

$ 153.40 
$ 156.78 
$ 78.00 
$ 3.12 
$ 3.90 
$ - $  
$ - $  

$ 395.20 

$ 1,788.80 
$ 1,816.36 
$ 806.00 
$ 37.44 
$ 40.30 

- 
- 

$4,488.90 
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GROUP #600 - CEMENT FINISHERS #587 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. W403 

RICHARD J. WOLF AND COMPANY, INC. 

SUMMARY REPORT TOTAL - GROUP #600 

WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
INT'L ASSMNT. 
DUES 

TOTAL 

ADDITIONAL 
$ 4,424.80 
$ 4,447.12 
$ 1,790.00 

$ 96.48 
$ 79.50 
$ 82.00 
$ 190.00 

UNREPORTED 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

TOTAL 
$ 4,424.80 
$ 4,447.12 
$ 1 ,790.00 
$ 96.48 
$ 79.50 
$ 82.00 
$ 190.00 
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GROUP #600 - CEMENT FINISHERS #587 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

RICHARD J. WOLF AND COMPANY, INC. 

** TOTAL ** 

WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
INT'L ASSMNT. 
DUES 

TOTAL 
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GROUP #500 - CEMENT FINISHERS #382 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

YEAR: 2006 
ADDITIONAL HOURS 1/06 - 12/06 GROUP #500 

TOTAL HOURS 

AMOUNT DUE TO FUNDS: 

WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
INT'L ASSMNT. 
DUES 

APr May 
8.50 

TOTAL 

Mar 

Feb 

$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ - -  

Jurl- S. S. # 
FISHER, RALPH 
329-44-7585 

Mar 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

Flags 
# 

Apr 

$ - 
$ -  
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ - 

Jul Feb Type 
Hours 

Jan 

Sep 

$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ - 

Aug 

May Jun Jul Dec 

$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ 

Total 

$ 43.78 
$ 43.78 
$ 17.00 
$ 1.02 
$ 0.43 
$ 3.49 

8.50 L 
$ 118.00 

SeP 

$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

- 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ - 

$ 43.78 
$ 43.78 
$ 17.00 
$ 1.02$ 
$ 0.43 
$ 3.49 
$ 8.50 

$118.00 

Rates: 811105 5131106 
WELFARE 

RETIREMENT INTL. ASSMNT. 

2.00 DUES 

ADVANCEMENT 0.12 

$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

- $  
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

$ - 

Oct Nov Dec Total 
8.50 
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GROUP #500 - CEMENT FINISHERS #382 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

RICHARD J. WOLF AND COMPANY, INC. 

SUMMARY REPORT TOTAL - GROUP #500 

WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
INT'L ASSMNT. 
DUES 

TOTAL 

ADDITIONAL 
$ 43.78 
$ 43.78 
$ 1 7.00 
$ 1.02 
$ 0.43 
$ 3.49 
$ 8.50 

$ 1 18.00 

UNREPORTED 
$ - 

$ - 

$ - 
$ - 

$ - 

$ - 

$ - 

TOTAL 
$ 43.78 
$ 43.78 
$ 1 7.00 
$ 1.02 
$ 0.43 
$ 3.49 
$ 8.50 
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GROUP #500 - CEMENT FINISHERS #382 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

RICHARD J. WOLF AND COMPANY, INC. 

** TOTAL ** 

WELFARE 
RETIREMENT 
FX 
ADVANCEMENT 
APPRENTICE 
INT'L ASSMNT. 
DUES 

TOTAL 



CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GRAND TOTALS 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

RICHARD J. WOLF AND COMPANY, INC. 

SUMMARY REPORT TOTAL 

GROUP #500 GROUP #600 

WELFARE $ 43.78 $ 4,424.80 
RETIREMENT $ 43.78 $ 4,447.12 
FX $ 17.00 $ 1,790.00 
ADVANCEMENT $ 1.02 $ 96.48 
APPRENTICE $ 0.43 $ 79.50 
INT 'L  ASSMNT. $ 3.49 $ 82.00 
DUES ., $ 8.50 $ 190.00 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 



CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY FUNDS - GRAND TOTALS 

SINGLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. #4403 

RICHARD J. WOLF AND COMPANY, INC. 

** GRAND TOTAL ** 

WELFARE $ 4,468.58 
RETIREMENT $ 4,490.90 
FX $ 1,807.00 
ADVANCEMENT $ 97.50 
APPRENTICE $ 79.93 
I N T ' L  ASSMNT. $ 85.49 ' 

DUES $ 1 98.50 

TOTAL $ 11,227.90 , 


	Text2: EXHIBIT B


